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Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3488 HANDSGUARD FOR
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MOUNTING INSTRUCCIONS FOR KAWASAKI J125 "16- / J300 “M4-.........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 5

MOUNTING INSTRUCCIONS FOR HONDA FORZA 125/350 21-/
YAMAHA T-MAX 530 '12- '15 / T-MAX 530 DX/SX '"17-/ T-MAX 560 20/
N-MAX "2 8
MOUNTING INSTRUCCIONS FOR KYMCO AGILITY CITY 50 / 125 / 150 /200..........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeiieeee 11
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Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3488 HANDSGUARD FOR

®

w FLAT

SCREWDRIVER FIX
1Person '
@ & N° 10
. ALLEN RATCHET

20 min
@ N° 3 N° 10

INTERMEDIATE

ID. | PART DESCRIPTION

1 Right handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3
2 g Left handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3
3 R1 right metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIR1-9652
4 = R2 right metal support 1 SOPOR4PIR2-9652
5 L1 left metal support 1 SOPOR4PIL1-9652
6 A L2 left metal support 1 SOPOR4PIL2-9652
@ M6x12 special screw Hexagonal lenght
7 \§% 15 ( l\/\6xF€)3) BLACK & 8 2 | TORNI-EM6---838
8 Ui M6x10 DIN933 screw BLACK 2 | TORNI-D933--524
9 @ M6 DIN933 screw cap 2 CAPERUZTOM6-063
10 & M6 DIN985 lock nut 4 | TUZBM6000000024
11 ~ M6 nut cap 4 | CAPERUTUM6-21/1
12 @» B12x@D6x9 silentblock 6 | AROPASACABLES-1
13 @12x26,8x7,3 bush with flange 6 | CASQUI-1A---750
14 b;,, M5 x16 @11 1SO 7380 allen screw 6 | TORNI-I7380-493
15 0) M5 1SO7380 screw cap 6 | TAPON-------- 85
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MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
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MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

ONLY FOR KYMCO AGILITY CITY MODEL
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Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3488 HANDSGUARD FOR

[

w FLAT

SCREWDRIVER FIX
1Person '
@ E N° 10
. ALLEN RATCHET

20 min
@ N° 3 N° 10

INTERMEDIATE

DESCRIPTION QrTy. REF:

1 Right handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3
2 g Left handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3
3 R1 right metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIR1-9652
4 = R2 right metal support 1 SOPOR4PIR2-9652
5 L1 left metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIL1-9652
6 __HA L2 left metal support 1 SOPOR4PIL2-9652
N M6x12 special screw Hexagonal lenght
7 \5,,,,/ 15 ( M6x8) BLACK 2 | TORNI-EM6---838
8 Ui M6x10 DIN933 screw BLACK 2 | TORNI-D933--524
9 D M6 DIN933 screw cap 2 | CAPERUZTOM6-063
10 & M6 DIN985 lock nut 4 | TUZBM6000000024
11 ~ M6 nut cap 4 | CAPERUTUM6-21/1
12 @» D12xD6x9 silentblock 6 | AROPASACABLES-1
13 @12x@6,8x7,3 bush with flan A
8x7, ge 6 | CASQUI-1A---750
14 @, M5 x16 @11 15O 7380 allen screw 6 | TORNI-7380-493
15 0) M5 1SO7380 screw cap 6 | TAPON-------- 85
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Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3488 HANDSGUARD FOR

[
w FLAT
SCREWDRIVER FIX
1Person '
@ l N° 10
. ALLEN
20 min RATCHET
@ N° 3 N° 10

INTERMEDIATE

DESCRIPTION QrTy. REF:

1 Right handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3

2 g Left handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3

3 R1 right metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIR1-9652

4 = R2 right metal support 1 SOPOR4PIR2-9652

5 L1 left metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIL1-9652

6 __HA L2 left metal support 1 SOPOR4PIL2-9652

N M6x12 special screw Hexagonal lenght

7 \5,,,,/ 15 ( M6x8) BLACK 2 | TORNI-EM6---838

8 Ui M6x10 DIN933 screw BLACK 2 | TORNI-D933--524

9 D M6 DIN933 screw cap 2 | CAPERUZTOM6-063

10 & M6 DIN985 lock nut 4 | TUZBM6000000024

11 ~ M6 nut cap 4 | CAPERUTUM6-21/1

12 @» D12xD6x9 silentblock 6 | AROPASACABLES-1
< i AA--

13 @12xD6,8x7,3 bush with flange 6 CASQUI-1A---750

g
14 @, M5 x16 @11 15O 7380 allen screw 6 | TORNI-7380-493
15 0) M5 1SO7380 screw cap 6 | TAPON-------- 85
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Hi-Tech Parts

M OUNTING I NSTRUCTI ONS

REF 3488 HANDSGUARD FOR

[
w FLAT
SCREWDRIVER FIX
1Person '
@ l N° 10
. ALLEN

20 min RATCHET
@ N° 3 N° 10

INTERMEDIATE

DESCRIPTION QrTy. REF:

1 Right handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3

2 g Left handguard 1 9652F/H/WM3

3 R1 right metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIR1-9652

4 = R2 right metal support 1 SOPOR4PIR2-9652

5 L1 left metal support 1 | SOPOR4PIL1-9652

6 A L2 left metal support 1 SOPOR4PIL2-9652

N M6x12 special screw Hexagonal lenght

7 \5,,,,/ 15 ( M6x8) BLACK 2 | TORNI-EM6---838

8 Ui M6x10 DIN933 screw BLACK 2 | TORNI-D933--524

9 D M6 DIN933 screw cap 2 | CAPERUZTOM6-063

10 & M6 DIN985 lock nut 4 | TUZBM6000000024

11 ~ M6 nut cap 4 | CAPERUTUM6-21/1

12 @» D12xD6x9 silentblock 6 | AROPASACABLES-1
< i AA--

13 @12xD6,8x7,3 bush with flange 6 CASQUI-1A---750

g
14 @, M5 x16 @11 15O 7380 allen screw 6 | TORNI-7380-493
15 0) M5 1SO7380 screw cap 6 | TAPON-------- 85
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